
ARLINGTON PARK - May 11, 2007 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X)
One Mile On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Coragil Cat - 1:33.55 - May 3, 2008)
Purse: $32,500
Plus: $17,745 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award
Available Money: $50,245
Value of Race: $35,100 1st $19,500, 2nd $9,100, 3rd $3,575, 4th $1,950, 5th $975
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Nov06 7HAW1

26Nov06 5HAW3

21Dec06 7HAW1

5Nov06 7HAW6

14Apr07 10KEE6

22Apr07 6KEE6

23Nov06 10CD11

5Apr07 1HAW4

4
1
9
6
5
8
7

10

Synd (Silva, Carlos)
Lampoon (Sterling, Jr., Larry)
Miltos Express (Graham, James)
Sara's Tune (Lopez, Uriel)
Venitienne (GB) (Douglas, Rene)
Morlana (Campbell, Jesse)
Samantha B. (Perez, Eduardo)
Velvet Peaks (Ocampo, Israel)

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

L
L b
L b
L b
L
L
L f
L bf

2
1
7
4
3
6
5
8

5
3
1
6
4
8
2
7

8
31

13

73

6Head

5Head

2Head

41/2

8
2Head

13

5Head

4Head

6Head

32

73

71/2

21

14

61/2

31

5Head

41/2

8

4Head

2Head

11

51

32

62

72 1/2

8

13/4

21 1/4

32

4Head

52

62 1/2

71

8

13.80
2.30*
16.30
22.70
2.80
2.80
6.60
9.90

closing 7 wide stretch
led late, outfinished
pace, clear, gave way
shuffled back start
inside, flattened out
5 wide, mild bid
settled, no response
5 wide turn, faded

Fractional Times: 24.24 47.34 1:11.77 1:24.62 Final Time: 1:37.79
Split Times: (23:10) (24:43) (12:85) (13:17)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Synd, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Wild Syn out of My River, by Code Word R.. Foaled Mar 22, 2002 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Jurgen Arnemann &Thomas Arnemann. Winning Owner: McGovern, Russell and Judy

Scratched Horse(s): Devil's Belle (Stewards), My Chickadee (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $102,994
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Synd 29.60 9.20 5.40
1 Lampoon 4.00 3.40
9 Miltos Express 9.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-1 90.00 61,358
$2.00 Trifecta 4-1-9 931.00 57,130
$2.00 Superfecta 4-1-9-6 5,880.00 29,637
$1.00 Pick 3 1/10-10-4 (3 correct) 379.10 11,628

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Synd 5 87 3/4 88 1/2 77 43 13/4

1 Lampoon 3 33 23 24 21 23/4

9 Miltos Express 1 13 13 14 11 32

6 Sara's Tune 6 74 3/4 55 1/4 66 1/2 53 1/4 44

5 Venitienne (GB) 4 64 3/4 45 35 31 54

8 Morlana 8 54 1/2 65 1/4 56 1/2 64 1/4 66

7 Samantha B. 2 23 33 46 76 1/4 78 1/2

10 Velvet Peaks 7 44 75 1/2 87 1/2 88 3/4 89 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Wainwright, John; 1 - Williamson, Brian; 9 - Shenofsky, Ronald; 6 - Brueggemann, Roger; 5 - Mitchell, Anthony; 8 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 -
Cristel, Mark; 10 - Johns, Justin

Owners: 4 - McGovern, Russell and Judy; 1 - Vanier, Nancy A. and Cartwright Thoroughbreds V LLC; 9 -Randy Pellegrini; 6 - Kenner, Betty and Woit, Jr.,
Joseph; 5 - Russell L. Reineman Stable, Inc.; 8 -Steven M. Asmussen; 7 -Charles J. Sigrist; 10 - Powell, Gregory and Snyder, Patricia;

Footnotes
SYND was void of early speed, rallied while five wide and was closing well while seven wide in the stretch. LAMPOON raced in the second flight, angled out
in the stretch, led late but was outfinished. MILTOS EXPRESS set the pace, drew clear backstretch and gave way late stretch. SARA'S TUNE was shuffled
back at the start and closed willingly. VENITIENNE (GB) took back early, moved inside into the stretch and flattened out. MORLANA raced in the middle of
the pack, made a five wide in the turn and made a mild late bid. SAMANTHA B. settled between horses and had no response in the stretch. VELVET
PEAKS dropped back, moved while five wide in the turn and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


