ARLINGTON PARK - May 11, 2007 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X) One Mile On The All Weather Track **Track Record**: (Coragil Cat - 1:33.55 - May 3, 2008)

Purse: \$32,500

Plus: \$17,745 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award

Available Money: \$50,245

Value of Race: \$35,100 1st \$19,500, 2nd \$9,100, 3rd \$3,575, 4th \$1,950, 5th \$975

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Nov06 ⁷ HAW ¹	4	Synd (Silva, Carlos)	118 L	2	5	8	8	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}	13.80	closing 7 wide stretch
26Nov06 ⁵ HAW ³	1	Lampoon (Sterling, Jr., Larry)	118 Lb	1	3	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	21	2 ^{Head}	21 1/4	2.30*	led late, outfinished
21Dec06 ⁷ HAW ¹	9	Miltos Express (Graham, James)	118 Lb	7	1	1 ³	13	14	11	3 ²	16.30	pace, clear, gave way
5Nov06 ⁷ HAW ⁶	6	Sara's Tune (Lopez, Uriel)	118 Lb	4	6	7 ³	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ^{Head}	22.70	shuffled back start
14Apr07	5	Venitienne (GB) (Douglas, Rene)	118 L	3	4	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ²	5 ²	2.80	inside, flattened out
22Apr07 ⁶ KEE ⁶	8	Morlana (Campbell, Jesse)	118 L	6	8	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	6 ² 1/2	2.80	5 wide, mild bid
23Nov06 10CD11	7	Samantha B. (Perez, Eduardo)	118 Lf	5	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	4 ^{1/2}	$7^{2\ 1/2}$	7 ¹	6.60	settled, no response
5Apr07 ¹ HAW ⁴	10	Velvet Peaks (Ocampo, Israel)	118 L bf	8	7	4 ^{1/2}	7^{3}	8	8	8	9.90	5 wide turn, faded

Fractional Times: 24.24 47.34 1:11.77 1:24.62 Final Time: 1:37.79

Split Times: (23:10) (24:43) (12:85) (13:17)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Synd, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Wild Syn out of My River, by Code Word R.. Foaled Mar 22, 2002 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Jurgen Arnemann & Thomas Arnemann. Winning Owner: McGovern, Russell and Judy

Scratched Horse(s): Devil's Belle (Stewards), My Chickadee (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$102,994

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Synd	29.60	9.20	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	90.00	61,358
1	Lampoon		4.00	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-1-9	931.00	57,130
9	Miltos Express			9.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-1-9-6	5,880.00	29,637
	·				\$1.00 Pick 3	1/10-10-4 (3 correct)	379.10	11.628

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast refrontiance italianing Ellie rieview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
4	Synd	5	87 3/4	88 1/2	7 ⁷	4 ³	1 ^{3/4}		
1	Lampoon	3	3^{3}	2^3	2^4	2 ¹	2 ^{3/4}		
9	Miltos Express	1	1 ³	1 ³	14	1 ¹	3 ²		
6	Sara's Tune	6	74 3/4	5 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	4 ⁴		
5	Venitienne (GB)	4	6 ^{4 3/4}	4 ⁵	3 ⁵	3 ¹	5 ⁴		
8	Morlana	8	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	6 ⁶		
7	Samantha B.	2	2^{3}	3^3	4 ⁶	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{8 1/2}		
10	Velvet Peaks	7	4^4	7 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}		

Trainers: 4 - Wainwright, John; 1 - Williamson, Brian; 9 - Shenofsky, Ronald; 6 - Brueggemann, Roger; 5 - Mitchell, Anthony; 8 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 - Cristel, Mark; 10 - Johns, Justin

Owners: 4 - McGovern, Russell and Judy; 1 - Vanier, Nancy A. and Cartwright Thoroughbreds V LLC; 9 -Randy Pellegrini; 6 - Kenner, Betty and Woit, Jr., Joseph; 5 - Russell L. Reineman Stable, Inc.; 8 -Steven M. Asmussen; 7 -Charles J. Sigrist; 10 - Powell, Gregory and Snyder, Patricia;

Footnotes

SYND was void of early speed, rallied while five wide and was closing well while seven wide in the stretch. LAMPOON raced in the second flight, angled out in the stretch, led late but was outfinished. MILTOS EXPRESS set the pace, drew clear backstretch and gave way late stretch. SARA'S TUNE was shuffled back at the start and closed willingly. VENITIENNE (GB) took back early, moved inside into the stretch and flattened out. MORLANA raced in the middle of the pack, made a five wide in the turn and made a mild late bid. SAMANTHA B. settled between horses and had no response in the stretch. VELVET PEAKS dropped back, moved while five wide in the turn and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

